December 11, 2014
Item No. 10
Supporting Document No. 3

Lim, Joann@Waterboards

From: Mike beanan <conxtns@hotmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, October 05, 2014 8:08 AM

To: Lim, Joann@Waterboards; bburnett@socwa.com

Cc: JamesPaul Marincola Marincola.JamesPaul@epamail.epa.gov;

smith.davidw@epamail.epa.gov; WB-DWQ-NPDES_Wastewater; andy_yuen@fws.gov;
lauren_kershek@fws.gov; Paznokas, William@Wildlife; Robert.Hoffman@noaa.gov; Lee,
Deborah@Coastal; therese.o.bradford@usace.army.mil; brennon flahive;
beck@irwd.com; bgumerman@mnwd.com; dcafferty@etwd.com; dave schissler; Mike
Dunbar; mike beanan; penny elia; Ginger Osborne; pmartz@cox.net;
rogerbutow@me.com; Outwin-Beals, Brandi@Waterboards; Neill, Ben@Waterboards;
ray hiemstra 1; garry brown; rick wilson; Rick Erkeneff;
tingebrigtsen@lagunabeachcity.net; bob whalen; steve dicterow

Subject: RE: Tentative Orders Nos. R9-2014-0105 and R9-2014-0098
Attachments: Figure_44_02_04.png
Joann,

While the Tentative Order provides numerous data sets, there are no useful maps integrating this information
with actual locations, sensitive habitat, recreational areas and key federally protected marine mammal
migration and foraging sites. Accurate, timely maps are fundamental for the Public's understanding of
SDRWQCB regulated coastal receiving waters.

Mapped layers indicating imperiled creeks, the actual extent of coastal urban runoff plumes, sewage spills,
Harmful Algae Blooms sites, Marine Protected Areas, kelp forests and tidepools, major recreation sites,
secondary sewage outfalls, coastal currents and cross sections of ocean upwelling (see attached) are more
useful than charts and technocratic tables in developing a genuinely integrated depiction of water quality
impacts to the region's creeks and coastal waters.

The Marine Life Protection Act (MLPA) was guided by detailed maps of key features and activities along the
California coast. These layered maps greatly facilitated deliberations and designations of MPAs by giving
everyone a basic point of departure based upon actual conditions. SDRWQCB staff may benefit from
collaborating with MLPA map professionals to develop detailed maps for Public education, review and
comment. http://southcoast.marinemap.org/marinemap/

Thank you for incorporating useful maps among your various extensive documents. Without a good map, we
cannot chart sustainable solutions to creek and coastal pollution.

Mike
Michael Beanan

Vice President
South Laguna Civic Association

From: Joann.Lim@waterboards.ca.gov
To: bburnett@socwa.com
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CC: Marincola.JamesPaul@epamail.epa.gov; smith.davidw@epamail.epa.gov;

NPDES Wastewater@waterboards.ca.gov; andy yuen@fws.gov; lauren kershek@fws.gov;
William.Paznokas@wildlife.ca.gov; Robert.Hoffman@noaa.gov; Deborah.Lee@coastal.ca.gov;
therese.o.bradford@usace.army.mil; bflahive@socwa.com; beck@irwd.com; bgumerman@mnwd.com;
dcafferty@etwd.com; dshissler@Ilagunabeachcity.net; mdunbar@scwd.org; conxtns@hotmail.com;
mike@southlaguna.org; greenpl@cox.net; osbornesl@cox.net; pmartz@cox.net; rogerbutow@me.com;
Brandi.Outwin-Beals@waterboards.ca.gov; Ben.Neill@waterboards.ca.gov

Subject: Tentative Orders Nos. R9-2014-0105 and R9-2014-0098

Date: Fri, 3 Oct 2014 22:25:00 +0000

Betty Burnett,

Please find the attached transmittal letter and tentative Orders.

The tentative Orders proposes to modify the receiving water monitoring requirements in Orders Nos. R9-
2012-0012 and R9-2012-0013 to require implementation of a unified beach water quality monitoring and
assessment program in south Orange County.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks,
Joann

Joann.Lim@waterboards.ca.gov

*** The San Diego Water Board new address! ***

Beginning 30 September 2013, our new address and number is:
2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92108

619-516-1990 (general line)

619-521-3362 (direct line)
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